RESOLUTION NO. R22-07

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A "SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT" WITH THE COUNTY OF COOK IN CONNECTION WITH THE JUDICIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS this 14th day of July, 2022

Published in pamphlet form by authority Of the President and Board of Trustees Of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois this 14th day of July, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. R22-07

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A "SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT" WITH THE COUNTY OF COOK IN CONNECTION WITH THE JUDICIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Cook County through its Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security has offered to issue a Subaward of funds pursuant to the 2020 Justice Assistance Grant Program ("JAG Program") to the Village of Forest View; and

WHEREAS, to that end, Cook County has tendered a "Subrecipient Agreement" to govern grant administration; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees have determined that it is reasonable and in the best interests of the Village of Forest View to approve said Agreement by way of this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Agreement Approved. The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View hereby approve of a "Subrecipient Agreement Between the County of Cook and Village of Forest View, Illinois," substantially in the form of **Exhibit 1** attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: Authorization. The Village President is hereby authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of the Village. The Village Administrator is authorized to forward a copy of this Resolution along with an executed Agreement to Cook County.

SECTION 3: Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this 14th day of July, 2022.

AYES: Trustees Sudkamp, Grossi, Hubacek, Ramirez, Nevarez, Liska

NAYS: NA

ABSENT: NA

APPROVED this 14th day of July, 2022.

Nancy L. Miller Village President

ATTEST:

Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk

EXHIBIT 1

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT